INSTRUCTIONS
AS3 - NODC - FF - NL
CASE STYLE:
FF - Solid-Core, Front Terminals
FT - Solid-Core, Top Terminals
SP - Split-Core
OUTPUT (Solid-State):
NCAC - Normally Closed, 1.0 A, 240 VAC

15 - 15 A @ 120 VAC/10 A @ 240 VAC
output (-FF only)
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power Supply None - self powered
Setpoint Range Solid-Core: 1-6, 6-40, & 40-175 A
 Split-Core: 1.75-6, 6-40, & 40-200 A
Setpoint Adjustment 4 Turn potentiometer or 15 turn (suffi  x
-FT)
Hysteresis 5% of setpoint
Isolation Voltage UL listed to 1480 VAC
Frequency Range 6-100 Hz
Output Switch Isolated solid-state switch
Switch Rating 1.0 A @240 VAC (standard AC units)
 0.15 A @ 30 VDC (standard DC & multi-
pole units)
-03 Model 3 A @120 VAC, -FT housing only
-15 Model 10 A @ 240 VAC, 15 A @ 120 VAC when
mounted on 1ft2, 930 cm2 metal surface.
Max 3 A in free air.
Off  State Leakage NOAC, NODC, AADC: <10 uA
 NCAC: 2.5 mA
 NCDC: 1.35 mA
 CCDC: 0.3 mA (N.C. Terminal)
        <10 uA (N.O. Terminal)
Response Time 2.5 sec max
Environmental  -20 to 50°C (-4 to +122°F)
 (surrounding sensor)
 *-03/-15 models 104°F (40°C) ambient
temp
 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
RANGE
SOLID-CORE
1 - 6 A
6 - 40 A
40 -175 A
RANGE
JUMPER
NONE
MID
HIGH
RANGE
SPLIT- CORE
1.75 - 6 A
6 - 40 A
40 -200 A
MAX
1 SEC
600 A
800 A
1200 A
MAX
6 SEC
400 A
500 A
800 A
Quick “How To” Guide
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA  95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com  391000201 REV 7
1. Run the wire you are monitoring through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A.  Use 22-14 AWG copper conductors only rated
75°C minimum.
B.  Make sure the load matches the output shown
on the sensors’ label (volts, amps, AC/DC).
4.    Adjust Setpoint
 A.  Chose correct range by positioning the Range
Jumper.
 B.  Use the potentiometer to adjust the setpoint.